

Office of the Project Director "Expansion of Infrastructure and Academic Activities of KUET" Khulna University of Engineering & Technology Khulna-9203, Bangladesh.

Ref. No: KUET/EIAA/2022-23/DG-2207

Date: 03/05/2023

INVITATION FOR INTERNATIONAL TENDER

(Open Tendering Method)

Sealed tender are hereby invited from the eligible suppliers for the following goods as per terms & conditions stated below.

Image: Sealed tender are nereby invited from the eligible suppliers for the following goods as per terms & conditions stated be 1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Education, Secondary and Higher Education Division						
2	Organi	-	Khulna University of Engineering & Technology (KUET)			
3						
4		ing Entity District	Khulna			
5		Invitation for Supply of Scientific Equipment				
		MATION				
6		ement Method	Open Tendering Method (International)			
FUN	DING II	NFORMATION				
7	Budget and Source of Fund		Development Budget (Gob)			
8	Development Partners (if applicable)		N/A			
PAR	TICULA	AR INFORMATION				
9	Projec	t/Program Code (if applicable)	224270900	270900		
10	Project/Program Name		"Expansion of Infrastructure and Academic Activities of Khulna University of Engineering & Technology"			
11	Tender Package Name		Supply of Scientific Equipment			
12	Tender Publication Date		03-05-2023			
13	Tender Last Selling Date		14-06-2023, 11:00 AM			
14	Tender Last Submission Date & Time		14-06-2023, 1:00 PM			
15	Tender	r Opening Date & Time	14-06-2023, 3:00 PM			
16	6 Name & Address of the Office of Selling/Receiving/Opening of the Tender Document , 2 rd Floor, KUET-9203, Khulna.				ng Building	
17	Place/l	Date/Time of Pre-tender Meeting (Optional)	None			
INFO	ORMAT	ION FOR TENDERER				
18	Eligibility of Tenderer As Per Tender Schedule (TDS & PCC)					
19	Brief I	Description of related service	ed service Supply of Scientific Equipment			
20	Tender Document Price		4000/= (Four Thousand Taka Only) Pay Order in Favor of "JAMANAT EIAA, KUET" (For each package)			
	Invitation Ref. No and Date		Ref. No: KUET/EIAA/2022-23/DG-2207, Date: 03/05/2023			
	Package No: DG-2207/2023		Package Name: Supply of Scientific Equipment			
	SN	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security (Tk.)	Completion Time	
	(i)	Lot 1: Metal Tester, Optical Emission Spectrometer, Stationary Spectometer	Office of the Project Director, EIAA, KUET, Khulna	2,50,000/= (Two Lac Only) Pay Order in Favor of "JAMANAT EIAA, KUET"	3 Months	
	(ii)	Lot 2: Geotechnical Lab Equipment	Office of the Project Director, EIAA, KUET, Khulna	13,00,000/= (Thirteen Lac Only) Pay Order in Favor of "JAMANAT EIAA, KUET"	3 Months	
	(iii)	Lot 3:Ultrasonic Testing Machine (Ultrasonic Flow Detector), Eddy Current Tester, Impact Tester	Office of the Project Director, EIAA, KUET, Khulna	3,50,000/= (Three Lac and Fifty Thousand Only) Pay Order in Favor of "JAMANAT EIAA, KUET"	3 Months	
	(iv)	Lot 4: Ball Mills With Ceramic Grinder, Hot Iso-static Press Molding Machine	Office of the Project Director, EIAA, KUET, Khulna	3,00,000/= (Three Lac Only) Pay Order in Favor of "JAMANAT EIAA, KUET"	3 Months	
25	Name	of Official Inviting Tender	Dr. Md. Julfikar Hossain			
26	Design	nation of Official Inviting Tender	Project Director, EIAA			
27	Addres	Address of Official Inviting TenderPlanning and Engineering Building , 2rd Floor, KUET-9203, Khulna.				
28	Contra	Contract Details of Official Inviting Tender Tel: (PABX) +88041-769468-75 Ext. 8249; Fax: +88041-774403, Mob: +8801948941800, 01918523131 Email: pd-eiaa@kuet.ac.bd				
29	Bidder	Bidder should be submitted copy of Tender schedule for each lot if bidder attend more than single lot and main copy should be submitted as attached.				
30	The Pr	The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender Proceeding. The tender notice is also available at web site: www.kuet.ac.bd				

J.

Dr. Md. Julfikar Hossain Project Director (EIAA) Khulna University of Engineering & Technology Khulna-9203.